MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
NO CONTENTS PAGE
1 COVER  1
2 CONTENTS  2
3 RECORD OF REVISION 3
4 MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM 4
5 GENERAL SPECIFICATION 5
6 LCM DRAWING 6
7 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING 7
8 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta＝25 )℃  7
9 OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 8
10 INTERFACE PIN ASSIGNMENT 10,11
11 BLOCK DIAGRAM  12
12 BACKLIGHT 13
13 RELIABILITY 14
14 LIFE TIME 14
15 SPECIFICATION OF QUALITY ASSURANCE 15
16 HANDLING PRECAUTION 23
17 PACKING METHOD 25
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 3
RECORD OF REVISION
REV COMMENT PAGE DATE
1 Initial Release 25 2007/04/25
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 4
MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 5
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size  42.72 (W) * 91.16 (H) * 2.8 (T) mm
Display Size 2.4 inch
Display Format 240(RGB)* 320 Pixels
Active Area 36.72 (W) * 48.96 (H) mm
Pixel  Pitch 0.153 * 0.153 mm
LCD Type TFT (262K)/ Transmissive / Positive
View Angle 12 O’clock
Controller IC ILI9320
Backlight Driver type External Power
DC to DC circuit Build-In
Approx. Weight (13.0g)
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 6
LCM DRAWING
張
豐
章
張
豐
章
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 7
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING(Ta=25  VSS=0V)℃
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Humidity
Supply Voltage VCC-VSS -0.3 - +4.0 Volt -
Operating Temperature Top -20 - +70 ℃ Note1
Storage Temperature Tst -30 - +80 ℃ Note2
Note1: Background color changes slightly depending on ambient temperature. This
phenomenon is reversible.
Ta≦70℃: 75%RH max
Ta>70℃: absolute humidity must be lower than the humidity of 75%RH at 70℃
Note2: Ta at -30℃ will be <48hrs, at 80 ℃ will be <120hrs
ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta＝25 )℃
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply for
Logic
IOVCC - - 2.8 - Volt
Power Supply Current
for LCM
IDD IOVCC=2.8V - 4.6 6.5 mA
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG243237-7UFLWA SPEC ONLY 8
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
   The optical characteristics should be measured in a dark environment (  1 lux)≦
   or equivalent state with the methods shown in Note (4).
Item Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Contrast Ratio CR - 300 - - (2)
Response Time TR+TF
θx=0°, θY =0°
Viewing Normal
Angle - 30 40 ms (3)
θx+ - 45 -
Horizontal
θx- - 45 -
θY+ - 35 -
Viewing
angle
Vertical
θY-
CR≥10
- 15 -
Degree (1),(4)
Color of CIE coordinate: